4 mm Diameter 15 mm Diameter 25-28 mm Diameter
≤ 2 mL Sample Volume 2 - 10 mL Sample Volume 10 - 100 mL Sample Volume
Phenex™ Syringe Filters
Rapid Filtration of UHPLC/HPLC Samples Prior to Analysis•
Particulate, PVC, and Extractable-free Filters•
More Consistent, Reliable Performance •
SELECTING YOUR PHENEX FILTER
STEP 1.

volume
Includes 2 fittings (nuts and ferrules)•
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit
AQ0-8507 Zero Dead Volume Union, SS, with Fittings, 10-32, for
1/16 in. Tubing, 28,000 psi (1,930 bar)
ea
related UHPLC/HPLC Fittings
UHPLC / HPLC Sure-Lok™
High Pressure PEEK™ Male Nut Fittings
Made of a proprietary PEEK blend, these
ultra-high performance polymeric fittings are
perfect for all but the most extreme high-pres-
sure applications, and best for ion- and bio-
chromatography. For 1/16 in. diameter tubing,
there are two design types. The convenient
one-piece design is pressure rated to 12,000
psi (827 bar) and stable up to temperatures of
200 °C. The second type is engineered as a
3-piece unit, with a ferrule and stainless steel
gripping ring, that will provide leak-free con-
nections up to 19,000 psi (1,310 bar). For higher pressure-rated fittings use the
stainless steel nut and ferrule set (AQ0-8506).
Quick Use Notes for aQ0-8504 and aQ0-8505: Slide the nut (AQ0-8504), steel ring and
PEEK ferrule on the tube, in that order. Important! The side of the ring with the wider flat
surface should face toward the nut, and the narrow-edged side of the ring toward the
ferrule.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit
AQ0-8503 Sure-Lok High Pressure PEEK 1-Pc Nut, 10-32, for 1/16 in.
Tubing, 12,000 psi (827 bar) **
10/pk
AQ0-8504 Sure-Lok High Pressure PEEK Nut, 10-32, for 1/16 in. Tubing,
19,000 psi (1,310 bar) *.**
10/pk
AQ0-8505 Sure-Lok PEEK Ferrule Assembly (2-pc), for High Pressure 2-Pc
Nut (AQ0-8504)
10/pk
    Ferrule assembly (AQ0-8505) must be ordered separately.
    Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool (AQ0-8530) is required for AQ0-8503 and AQ0-8504
Ultra-High Performance UHPLC/HPLC Stainless Steel Nut and
Ferrule Set
For ultra-high pressure connections use this
specially-designed 10-32 stainless steel nut
and ferrule set. The metal ferrule cuts a ring
near the end of the tube to swage the fitting
to the tube, and will provide a maximum op-
erational limit of 28,000 psi (1,930 bar). Seating
(swaging) the fitting usually takes only about a
1/4 turn beyond the point where the ferrule first
starts to grab the tubing.
Important: To achieve the maximum pressure rating,
45 lbs of torque is required.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit
AQ0-8506 Nut and Ferrule Set, SS, 10-32, for 1/16 in. Tubing, 28,000 psi
(1,930 bar)
10/pk
*
**
Pressure rated up to 28,000 psi
(1,930 bar)
High Pressure Fitting Tool
Use this handy tool to tighten any standard, short- or
long-style knurl-headed (high pressure) male nut like
the ones shown. The tool can also be used with many
of the low-pressure nuts commonly used in the lab.
DIRECTIONS:
A wrench is used on the column to secure its movement, while the
aluminum Sure-Lok™ Fitting Tightening Tool (AQ0-8530) is applied over
connective tubing, onto Sure-Lok fitting, and hand-tightened for high
pressure use.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit
AQ0-8530 Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool, Aluminum ea
AQ0-8530
Sure-Lok Fitting
Tightening Tool
AQ0-8503
Sure-Lok High
Pressure PEEK
1-Pc Fitting
(12,000 psi/827 bar)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA
HPLC Column
AQ0-8503
Pressure rated up to 12,000 psi
(827 bar)
AQ0-8504 shown
with AQ0-8505
Pressure rated up to 19,000 psi
(1,310 bar)
PEEK™
STAINLESS STEEL